
UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA
Pundibari, Cooch Behar, West Bengal_ 736165

INVITING QUOTATION

NIQ Ref. No. UBKV/DR(T&P)- otol24-2s Dated: 20.08.2024

Sealed quotations are invited in two bid system (i.e. Technical Bid & Financial Bid) from the reputed
manufacturers / vendors for supplying of Lab Coat /Apron, 3 Ply type Surgical Face Mask & Bouffant Cap (Head
Cap) at Commercial Tissue Culture Lab, RKVY Building, Wing B, 2nd Floor, pundibari, Coochbehar . The details
specifications of the required systems are furnished as follows:

01.

Should be made of white colored polycotton /Cotton material
Should have partial chemical resistance, high tensile, tear &
strength and abrasion as well as heat resistant

o Should be fit for both Men/Women
o Should have Chinese collar
o Should have five buttons & one spare button
o Well upholstered full sleeves with Elastic /Velcro strips in wrist a

suitable for using upon winter clothes
o Should have one chest pocket and two lower pockets
o Size should be upto knee length
o High quality Printing of University Logo upon chest area above pocket (3

x 3.5") and Name of University & address in the backside of Lab Coat
o Warranty: 6 months against manufacturing defect
o Manufacturer should be ISO 9001: 2015 certified
o Price should be including of packing & transportation upto

Coochbehar

Coat /Apron for Laboratories Use
a

a

U

M - 20nos

L - 35nos

XL - 15nos

XXL-10 nos

02. 3 Ply type Surgical Face Mask for Laboratory Use
o Size: 17.5 x 9.5cm.
o iolour: Blue /Black
o Materials: polypropylene, non-woven fabric.
o With Elastic Ear Loop
o Packaging:50 masks per box.
o Safety Features.
o CE-certified , in accordance with the European standard EN14683:2005
o Price should be including of packing & transportation upto UBKV Coochbehar

7 Nos

7 Nos03. Bouffant Cap ( Head Cap) for Laboratory Use

t Color, Blue /White
i Materials: polypropylene, non-woven fabric
.r lnner elastic
o GSM: 12-16 GSM

o Size: 16lt8l2L
o Packaging:50 masks per box
o Price should be including of packing & transportation upto UBKV

Coochbehar

d

,$.
h{o;

ItemrDeEeiiptioh Quantity



Tender Schedule:

Date of publication

Last date of Submission

Opening of Technical & Financial Bid

20/0812024

04/0912024 up to 5.00 PM

05109/2024 at 12.00 PM

Terms and Condition:

1. Quotations (both Technical & Financial) to be submitted with a forwarding letter in favour of The Director of
Research, Uttar Banga Krishi Vishwavidyalaya, Pundibari , Coochbehar, West Bengal -736165 .

2. Bidders are requested to submit hard-copy of both Technical and Financial bids duly completed in all respect in
a sealed envelope duly superscripted as " Tender Documents for Tender Ref. No. UBKV/ DR(T&P)- o1o / 24-25
Dated: 20.08.2024 regording supplyinq of Lab Coat /Apron, 3 Ply type Surgical Face Mask & Bouffant Cop (Head

Cap) at Commercial Tissue Culture Lab, RKW Building, Wing B, 2'd Floor, Pundibari, Coochbehaf and addressed

to The Director of Research , Uttar Banga KrishiVishwavidyalaya , Pundibari , Coochbehar, West Bengal -736165.

3. ln case of any postal delay, the lnstitute will not be responsible.

4. Each bidder should mention their email lD for further communication.

5. The technical Bid shall comprise of self-attested photocopy of the following documents:-

a. Valid copy of trade license

b. MSME Certificate

c. GST Registration Certificate

d. Copy of GST return for last 3 months

e. Registration Certificate of P-Tax, along-with latest clearance certificate,

f. Service Tax Registration No; along with latest clearance certificate

C. Authorization Letter issued directly from OEM / Dealership certificate

h. ISO 9001:2015 Certificate (if any)

i. ". Credentials /User list
j. Colored Product Catalog of quoted item/s

k. Photocopy of PAN Card

6. The Financial Bid Comprises of rate of items per unit including applicable taxes, lnstallation charges, transportation

charges, incidental charges, extent of discount (as applicable)

7. The materials should be delivered & lnstalled by the Supplier at their own cost and responsibility.

8. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without giving any reason whatsoever.

sd/-

Director of Research (Actg.)

Dated: 20.08.20?4NIQ Ref. No. UBKV/DR(T&P)- oto 124'2s

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

01. Notice Board, UBKV, Pundibari

02. Central Store Section, UBKV, Pundibari, Coochbehar

03. Mr. Subhendu Das; He is requested to add in the University Website atthe earliest.

04. lnstrumentation Engineer, UBKV, Pundibari,Coochbehar

05. Office copy, Director of Research
x\ p?

Director of Research (Actg.)


